

House _____ Amendment NO. _____

Offered By

1 AMEND Senate Substitute for Senate Committee Substitute for Senate Bill No. 592, Page 37,
2 Section 115.287, Lines 38 to 40, by removing all of said lines from the bill and inserting in lieu
3 thereof the following:

4
5 "ballots by voters residing at that address[, ~~except when such addresses are for an apartment~~
6 ~~building or other structure wherein individual living units are located, each of which has its own~~
7 ~~separate cooking facilities~~]. Each team appointed"; and

8
9 Further amend said bill by amending the title, enacting clause, and intersectional references
10 accordingly.
11

Action Taken _____ Date _____